

Variant Manuscript Readings

2 Thessalonians 2:1-15

ms(s) = manuscript(s) from the 5th century CE and earlier

- 2:1** Fourth-century ms Vaticanus omits “our” from after “Lord”.
- 2:3** Fifth-century ms Alexandrinus replaces “lawlessness” (*anomias*) with “sin” (*hamartias*).
- 2:6** Fourth-century ms Sinaiticus and ms Alexandrinus read “his” (*autou*) instead of “his own” (*heautou*).
- 2:8** Fourth-century ms Vaticanus omits “Jesus” from after “Lord”.
- 2:11** Ms Sinaiticus reads “will send” (*pempsei*) instead of “sends” (*pempei*).
- 2:12** Mss Sinaiticus and Alexandrinus have an alternative spelling (*apantes*) for “all” (*pantes*).
- 2:13** Ms Sinaiticus reads “from (the) beginning” (*ap’archés*) instead of “first fruits” (*aparchév*).
- 2:14** Ms Vaticanus omits “also” from before “called”.
- Mss Alexandrinus and Vaticanus read “us” (*hémas*) instead of “you” (*humas*) after “called”.
- 2:16** Vaticanus reads “our Lord and God”, whilst Alexandrinus reads “the God and Father”.